HURON VALLEY SCHOOLS STUDENT EXCURSION TRAVEL RELEASE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CANCELLATION POTENTIAL

Name of student:		
Name of School:		
Name of excursion travel:		
Dates of excursion travel:		
Name of parent(s) or legal guardian(s	s):	

The undersigned parent or legal guardian, acknowledging the inherent risk of excursion travel, on behalf of the above student, does hereby release and agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Huron Valley Schools, its Board of Education, and Huron Valley Schools' past, present, and future board members, administrators, teachers, employees, volunteers, agents, and chaperones from any and all claims, demands, liabilities, and causes of actions related to the above excursion travel, including, but not limited to, claims related to damages or injury to persons or property sustained on said travel, or related to cancellation of said travel, whether based on intentional, negligent, or innocent acts or omissions. The undersigned recognizes and accepts the inherent risk of excursion travel, whether related to the dangerous nature of travel itself, the sites traveled through and visited, or the actions and inactions of others encountered during the travel or accompanying the student on the travel, and accepts this risk of harm. The undersigned also acknowledges and agrees that the Superintendent of Huron Valley Schools and/or its Board of Education reserves the right to cancel the excursion travel at any time if, in the Superintendent's or the Board of Education's discretion and judgment, the trip is no longer advisable due to safety, educational, or any other concerns. If at any time, the excursion travel is cancelled by the Superintendent and/or the Board of Education, the parent assumes the risk of any possible financial liabilities due to cancellation.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date

Date

Parent /Guardian Signature

If there is more than one parent (guardian), both parents (guardians) must sign this release including those with joint legal custody.

144551